

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12209/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2012 in RSA No.2344/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMP. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.J. DUPLEX BOARD LTD., NEW DELHI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.
for Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the special leave petition.
Issue notice also on the prayer for interim relief,
returnable within two weeks.
Dasti service permitted.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|